
P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Game Day Date Opposition Venue Post Code Extra 1

First Selection By 1
st
 April 

Ken Spicer Steve Mackay Paul Meckiff Peter Barham 9 Tuesday 28/05/2024 Suffolk Clacton CO15 1UL Keith Riley

Ted Kerr Eric Brown Ken Spicer Peter Barham 12 Tuesday 04/06/2024 South v North Castle Point SS7 4PD Keith Riley

Second Selection By 1
st
 May

Pail Nelson Brian Powell Mark Newman John Lambert 17 Tuesday 18/06/2024 Sussex Eastbourne BN21 1DG

Peter Brown Reg Martin Gary Hall Keith Riley 18 Thursday 20/06/2024 Gloucestershire Maidenhead Town SL6 6HL

Ian Reece Bob Chandler Bob Lockyer Steve Welsh 20 Tuesday 25/06/2024 Norfolk Connaught NR17 2AS

Jerry Quy John McAndrews John Pluck Mike Cornwell 21 Thursday 27/06/2024 Romford & District Romford RM2 5AA

Micky Boote Dave Howell Mark Willcocks Dave Paton 24 Thursday 04/07/2024 Tendring Hundred Frinton CO13 0AP Keith Riley

Third Selection by 1
st
 June

Ian Coalbran Les Crowther Vic Byrne Paul Meckiff 27 Thursday 11/07/2024 Northamptonshire Elsenham CM22 6BY

Nelson Barreto Dave Ironside Bill Bateman Alex Mair 30 Tuesday 23/07/2024 London Parks South Benfleet / Canvey SS7 5JA

Dave Ward Gianni Perna Rob Kane 32 Tuesday 30/07/2024 Warwickshire Rugby Thornfield CV22 5LL Keith Riley

Colin Foster Ayub Patel Alex Mair Bob George Ray Patrick 33 Thursday 01/08/2024 Kent Tonbridge TN10 3JF Keith Riley

Fourth Selection by 1
st
 July

Ian Coalbran Bob George Vic Byrne 35 Thursday 08/08/2024 Hertfordshire Braintree CM7 2PA Keith Riley

Colin Green Phil Fagelson Steve O'Brien 37 Tuesday 03/09/2024 Isle of Wight (1pm Start) Suttons RG6 5HQ

Alan Tetlow Brian Powell Peter Cybuch Mark Newman 39 Tuesday 10/09/2024 Wiltshire Maidenhead Town SL6 6HL Keith Riley

Cliff Dye Colin Foster Paco Rodriguez 40 Thursday 12/09/2024 Suffolk Rookery IP14 1PN


